
EMPLOYEE/BOARD MEMBER 
Robert Green 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
PRE-APPROVED TRAVEL EXPENSE 

December 17, 2007 

PROGRAM NAME DATE 
NJ Government Records - Opra Seminar 1/24/08 

behavioral/emotional disabilities 
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Margaret Fuccello 
Katherine Flannery 
Gerald Ryan 
Nicole David 
Michelle Martorelli 

behavioral/emotional disabilities 
Beyond the Birds & Bees Teaching 
Beyond the Birds & Bees Teaching 
NJASC - 2008 Winter Convention 
NJASC - 2008 Winter Convention 

1/30/08 
1/30/08 
1/8/08 
1/8/08 
TBD 
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APPENDIX F 

LOCATION 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 

I 
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Montclair, NJ 
Montclair, NJ 
Ewin Township, NJ 
Ewin Township, NJ 
TBD 

EVENT 
COST 
100.00 

50.00 
50.00 
15.00 
15.00 

150.00 
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Patricia Williams 
Maria Alamo 
Patricia Williams 
Maria Alamo 
Patricia Williams 
Maria Alamo 
Patricia Williams 
Maria Alamo 

Essex and Passaic CSBA's Legal 
Issues Conference 
General Membership Conference - Meet the 
Super Supt.Nocational Opportunities 
Annual Spring Conference - No Child 
Left Behind - Current Issues 
Essex, Moris & Passaic Joint 3 "R"'s for 
New Bd Members & Bd Presidents 

1/30/08 
1/30/08 
3/6/08 
3/6/08 

5/14/08 
5/14/08 
6/4/08 
6/4/08 
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Fairfield, NJ 
Fairfield, NJ 
Nutley, NJ 
Nutley, NJ 
West Orange 
West Orange 
TBA 
TBA 

38.00 
38.00 
15.00 
15.00 
35.00 
35.00 

N/C 
N/C 
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